## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		N	ame	Execution Date	
Stanton Magnetics, In	C.			11/03/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	KRK Systems, LLC				
Street Address:	772 S. Military Trail				
City:	Deerfield Beach				
State/Country:	FLORIDA				
Postal Code:	33442				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: D58		D5813			C Z
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (877)707-5574 0   Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 0   Phone: 360-852-8490 0					
Email: alan@stonecreekpatents.com   Correspondent Name: Stone Creek, LLC Alan M. Flum					
Address Line 1: 2019 NE 179 Street P67					
Address Line 4: Ridgefield, WASHINGTON 98642					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			01.004		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Alan M. Flum			
Total Attachments: 1 source=D581393_Assignment#page1.tif					

# Assignment of Patent

Docket No. 01.004

Whereas, I/We,

#### **Stanton Magnetics, Inc.** 772 S. Military Trail Deerfield Beach, FL 33442

A Florida Corporation, hereafter referred to as Assignor, have full rights, title, and ownership of

## AUDIO PROCESSING APPARATUS

for which a United States Patent was granted on 11/25/2008 with patent number D581,393.

Whereas, KRK Systems, LLC a Florida entity, here referred to as Assignee, whose mailing address is 772 S. Military Trail, Deerfield Beach, FL 33442 and is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ONE dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the Applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the full and exclusive rights, title, and interest to the said invention throughout the world and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to transfer said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use, profit and advantage; and for the use, profit, and advantage of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

In Witness Whereof, we have hereunto set our hand and seal.

**Timothy Dorwart, CEO** Stanton Magnetics, Inc.

1/3/05 Date

**RECORDED: 11/03/2009**